PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Granite Prairie, Inc. 06/03/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	BonnieLines	LLC			
Street Address:	2524 40th Street South				
City:	St. Cloud				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	56301				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type Application Number: 29330			Number		
Application Number: 293		29330	330545		
Application Number: 2933		29332	30545 32221		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)746-4781 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Phone: (612)746-4780 Email: sboerboom@pdsdlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner, L.L.C.					
Address Line 1: Plaza VII, Suite 3000					
Address Line 2: 45 South Seventh Street					
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1630					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			202.0001US01/202.0002US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Katherine M. DeVries Smith		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to BonnieLines#page1.tif source=Assignment to BonnieLines#page2.tif PATENT					

500876104

Assignment of Patent Applications to BonnieLines LLC

WHEREAS, the undersigned Granite Prairie, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose address is 2524 40th Street South, St. Cloud, MN 56301, is the owner of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/330,545, titled "Surface Covering Element" filed January 9, 2009 and U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/332,221 titled "Surface Covering Element" filed February 11, 2009 (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **BonnieLines LLC**, a Minnesota corporation having an address of 2524 40th Street South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 ("assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions covered by them.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent Applications, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reissues of the Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Applications with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignee's own use.

The undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent Applications by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent Applications and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

PATENT REEL: 022774 FRAME: 0216

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee.

Dated the <u>3</u> day of <u>Junce</u>, 2009

GRANITE PRAIRIE, INC By:

Daniel A. Schrom, Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MIMESOLD) SS: COUNTY OF Stearns)

On this <u>3vd</u> day of <u>JUNC</u>, <u>2009</u>, <u>2014</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel A. Schrom, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Chief Financial Officer of Granite Prairie, Inc., the corporation executing the within and foregoing instrument to which this is attached; that said instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation; and that Daniel A. Schrom as an officer acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

SHIFLE M. CARHIVEAU MOTARY PUBLIC - MINUESOTA MY Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010



Shuley Caulan Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022774 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 06/03/2009